FORM 'A' See Rule - 3(1) Form of Application for Seeking Information Under the Right to Information Act, 2005

To

The Public Information Officer-cum-Joint Director (I.T.) Department of Information Technology, I.T. Bhawan Mehli, Shimla – 13

24/05/23

- (a) **Subject matter of the information:** Regarding obtain Information of Permanent Government Aadhar Center and Operator/Employee's Name with Address in Himachal Pradesh under Right to Information Act 2005
- (b) Period to which the information relates Month & year :
- (c) **Description of the information required :** That I wants to obtain following Information:-
 - That provides the attested <u>list of Government Permanent Aadhar Centers in</u> whole Himachal Pradesh under Department of Information Technology with Aadhar Center's Name and Contact Addresses.
 - ii. That provides the attested <u>list of regular</u> and <u>on contract basis</u> operators or employees working/serving in Government Aadhar Centers in whole Himachal Pradesh under DoIT Himachal Pradesh <u>with Name, Designation, Joining Date</u> and address.

Kindly provide the above said attested information.

- (d) File No. if available : NO
- (e) Whether the applicant claims exemption as below poverty line family, if yes, attach proof : NO
- (f) Original Treasury Challan No amount and date of depositing application fee under rule 4 be attached.

Challan Number	Amount	Date of depositing Fee
A23E217960	100.00	16/05/2023

Original Challan Copy attached.

Date:- 17/05/2023

Applicant Sichulum

Surinder Kumar S/o Sh. Gian Chand Vill Krishna Nagar PO Bhaloun, Sub Tehsil Jol, District Una, H.P. - 174314 Cont. No. +91 9418847699,

Email ID: apson. sanfu@gmail. Com



E-CHALLAN Govt of Himachal Pradesh Department of Finance Treasuries, Accounts & Lotteries

HIMGRN :	A23E217960		Date :	16/05/2023 11:05:10 PM
Book No.			Book Dat	te :
*Tender By.	Surinder Kuma S/o Gian Chand	r I R/o Vill Krishna Nagar PO Bhaloun Sub Tehsi	I Jol Distt Una	
Dept. Ref No.				
Receipt Type	RECEIPT FROM	I RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -		
Amount(*GC)	₹100	(One Hundred)		
				(Tenderer) Surinder Kumar S/o Gian Chand R/o Vill Krishna Nagar PO Bhaloun Sub Tehsil Jol Distt Una
Treasury	CTO00	-		
DDO	386	(On whose behalf the money is tendered)		
	JOINT DIRECT	OR INFORMATION TECH SHIMLA		
			F	or the Period [16-05-2023 To 16-05-2023]
MajCd-SmjCd-MinCd-SmnCd		Book	No. Amount	
		IGHT TO INFORMATION ACT)		₹100
Bank Transaction	Details			
Bank Reference N	0.	17371470674		

 Bank Reference No.
 17371470674

 HIMGRN.
 A23E217960

 Amount (*GC + *SC)
 ₹100 (100+0)

 Amount in words
 One Hundred

 Status
 Successfully Completed

 Date-Time
 16/05/2023 11:06:03 PM

S Kludhung